

K.KALYANASUNDARAM,J.,

When the matter came up for hearing on 21.03.2016, there was no representation on behalf of the petitioner. Therefore, this matter was directed to be posted today under the caption "for dismissal".

2. Even today also, there is no representation for the petitioner. Hence, this petition is dismissed for non prosecution.

22.03.2016

rrg